Arkansas House of Representatives 94th General Assembly Fiscal Session, 2024

Wednesday, April 17, 2024

1:00 PM

Morning Hour

RESOLUTIONS

Number	<u>Sponsor</u>	Subtitle
<u>HR1006</u>	Duke	TO RECOGNIZE THE GRAVETTE HIGH SCHOOL LIONS BOYS'
		WRESTLING TEAM AS THE 2024 4A STATE CHAMPIONS.
<u>HR1007</u>	Duke	TO RECOGNIZE THE GRAVETTE HIGH SCHOOL LADY LIONS
		GIRLS' CROSS COUNTRY TEAM AS THE 2022 AND 2023 4A
		STATE CHAMPIONS AND 4A-1 CONFERENCE CHAMPIONS.
<u>HR1008</u>	Duke	TO RECOGNIZE THE GRAVETTE HIGH SCHOOL LADY LIONS
	Vought	GIRLS' SOFTBALL TEAM AS THE 2023 4A STATE CHAMPIONS. TO RECOGNIZE THAT ABUSE AND NEGLECT OF CHILDREN IS
<u>HR1022</u>	Vaught	A SIGNIFICANT PUBLIC HEALTH PROBLEM; TO COMMEND THE
		IMPORTANT WORK BEING DONE TO COMBAT THIS PUBLIC
		HEALTH PROBLEM; AND TO PROCLAIM APRIL 17, 2024, AS
		"CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY CENTER DAY".
HR1013	Wooten	TO AUTHORIZE THE INTRODUCTION OF A
		NONAPPROPRIATION BILL TO AMEND THE UNIFORM
		CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION ACT.
<u>HR1014</u>	Miller	TO AUTHORIZE THE INTRODUCTION OF A
		NONAPPROPRIATION BILL TO PROHIBIT THE USE OF A
		COMPUTER OR SOFTWARE MANUFACTURED, ASSEMBLED,
		OR DEVELOPED BY A COVERED FOREIGN ENTITY IN DIGITAL
	Miller	ASSET MINING.
<u>HR1018</u>	Miller	TO AUTHORIZE THE INTRODUCTION OF A NONAPPROPRIATION BILL TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS DATA
		CENTERS ACT OF 2023; AND TO AMEND THE UNIFORM MONEY
		SERVICES ACT.
HR1015	Miller	TO AUTHORIZE THE INTRODUCTION OF A
<u></u>		NONAPPROPRIATION BILL TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS DATA
		CENTERS ACT OF 2023 AND TO AMEND THE REQUIREMENTS
		FOR A DIGITAL ASSET MINING BUSINESS OR BUSINESS USING
		A BLOCKCHAIN NETWORK.

<u>HR1017</u>	Miller	TO AUTHORIZE THE INTRODUCTION OF A NONAPPROPRIATION BILL TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS DATA CENTERS ACT OF 2023; AND TO REGULATE THE IMPACT ON WATER USAGE AND THE ELECTRIC GRID BY BLOCKCHAIN
<u>HR1016</u>	Miller	NETWORKS AND DIGITAL ASSET MINING. TO AUTHORIZE THE INTRODUCTION OF A NONAPPROPRIATION BILL TO REQUIRE A DIGITAL ASSET MINING BUSINESS TO PROVIDE NOTIFICATION BEFORE PURCHASING LAND OR A BUILDING OR BEGINNING
<u>HR1019</u>	Miller	CONSTRUCTION OF A DIGITAL ASSET MINING FACILITY. TO AUTHORIZE THE INTRODUCTION OF A NONAPPROPRIATION BILL TO REQUIRE A DIGITAL ASSET MINING BUSINESS TO PAY A FEE FOR EXTRAORDINARY ELECTRICAL ENERGY USAGE.
<u>HR1009</u>	McClure	TO AUTHORIZE THE INTRODUCTION OF A NONAPPROPRIATION BILL TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS DATA CENTERS ACT OF 2023 AND TO PROHIBIT FOREIGN-PARTY- CONTROLLED OWNERSHIP OF A DIGITAL ASSET MINING BUSINESS.
<u>HR1020</u>	J. Moore	TO AUTHORIZE THE INTRODUCTION OF A NONAPPROPRIATION BILL TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS DATA CENTERS ACTS OF 2023, TO REGULATE DIGITAL ASSET MINING BUSINESSES AND BUSINESSES UTILIZING A BLOCKCHAIN NETWORK, AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

End of Morning Hour

REGULAR SENATE BILLS

<u>Number</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	Subtitle
<u>SB1</u>	Wing	AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS SENATE APPROPRIATION FOR
		THE 2024-2025 FISCAL YEAR.